# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name Exe	ecution Date
Jong Soon Im		03/20/2	2009
Won Rak Bae		03/20/2	2009
Ju Sang Park		03/20/2	2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: IL JIN GLOBAL CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	128-5 Samseong 2-dong		
Internal Address:	Gangnam-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KO	REA	
Postal Code:	135-785		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Ty	ире	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:	rpe		124445
	1244		
Application Number:	DATA	4544	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (414)277-0656	4544	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (414)277-0656	4544 6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (414)277-0656 pe sent via US Mail v 414-271-6560	4544 6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (414)277-0650 <i>e sent via US Mail v</i> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@	4544 6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> D_michaelbest.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (414)277-0656 <i>e sent via US Mail v</i> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@ Christopher B 100 East Wisc	4544 6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Dmichaelbest.com . Austin, Esq. consin Avenue, Suite 3300	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (414)277-0650 (414)277-0650 (414-271-6560) (414-271-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (4	4544 6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (414)277-0650 (414)277-0650 (414-271-6560) (414-271-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (414-750) (4	4544 6 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Dmichaelbest.com . Austin, Esq. consin Avenue, Suite 3300	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (414)277-0650 (414)277-0650 (414-271-6560) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-271-670) (414-270) (4	4544 6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (414)277-0656 e sent via US Mail v 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@ Christopher B 100 East Wisc Michael Best a MILWAUKEE,	4544 6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ©michaelbest.com . Austin, Esq. consin Avenue, Suite 3300 & Friedrich LLP , WISCONSIN 53202-4108	\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0408

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to IL JIN GLOBAL CO., LTD., (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Korean Corporation having its principal place of business at:

## 128-5 Samseong 2-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-785, Republic of Korea

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We:

### IM, Jong Soon

Gaepo 1-cha Woosung Apt. 9-1401, 503, Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-828, Republic of Korea

#### BAE, Won Rak

Cheonggu Apt. 101-1201, Haso-dong, Jecheon-si, Chungcheongbuk-do 390-772, Republic of Korea

#### PARK, Ju Sang

#202, 93-97 Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul 121-854, Republic of Korea

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "HUB BEARING UNIT PROVIDED WITH MULTIPLE

ROWS OF ROLLING ELEMENTS" for which I/We have executed a United States Patent

Application (Atty. File No.  $\frac{12}{444}$ , 544 ) filed on even date herewith;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

## PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0409

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I/We hereby agree that I/We will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

March 20, 2009

March 20, 2009

Date

IM Jong Soon

IM, Jong Soon

BAE, Won Rak

March 20, 2009

Date

rark In Sang

PARK, Ju Sang

2

**RECORDED: 04/07/2009**